

सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया
Central Bank of India

1911 से आपके लिए "केन्द्रित" "CENTRAL" TO YOU SINCE 1911

DEMAND NOTICE 13(2)
OF SECURITISATION ACT 2002

BRANCH OFFICE: SUBZI MANDI, GHANTAGHAR, NEW DELHI

This Demand Notice is hereby given under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 here in after calling upon the under mentioned Borrowers / Guarantors to repay the Amounts outstanding for the Credit Facilities granted to them / on their Guarantee, within 60 days from the date of this Notice. If you fail to repay to the Bank the below mentioned amount with further interest and incidental expenses, costs etc. in terms of this notice u/s 13(2) of the Act, the Bank will exercise all or any of the rights detailed under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act and other applicable provisions of the said Act. You are also put on notice that in terms of sub-section 13 of Section 13 of the Act you shall not transfer by sale, lease or otherwise the said secured assets detailed below of this notice without obtaining written consent of the Bank. The details of the account and Secured Assets along with Amount Outstanding is given below:-

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY AND OTHER DETAILS

Name of the Borrower and Guarantor	Description of the Secured Assets	Date & Amount of Rs.12,84,452/- due to us as on 01.12.2017 (which represents the principal plus interest, plus legal Exp. due on the date of this notice)
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE: (1) SMT. MOHINI ARORA, (2) S. Ashwani Arora, (3) Sh. Ashwani Arora, (4) Sh. Jagdish Lal Arora, Both residing at: G-272, Rishi Nagar, Shakur Basti, Delhi-110034. Also at: WZ-927-A, Plot No. 34, Rani Bagh, Shakur Basti, New Delhi-110034.	All that part and parcel of the property situated at : Shop built-up ground floor portion of property bearing No.WZ-927-A, Built on Plot No.34, Khawar No.327 Khatauni No.29, Khawat No.5, Village Saleempur Mazra, Madipur, Delhi. Now colony known as Rani Bagh, Shakur Basti, Delhi-110034. In the name of Smt. Mohini Arora W/o. Ashwani Arora. Bounded by: North: Gali 15 Ft. South: Gali 15 Ft. West: House No. WZ-927 East: House No. WZ-928	Rs.11,84,452/- due to us as on 01.12.2017 (which represents the principal plus interest, plus legal Exp. due on the date of this notice)

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to you to redeem the secured assets.

PLACE: DELHI DATE: 12.02.2018 Authorised Officer, Central Bank of India

DHAMPURE SPECIALITY SUGARS LIMITED
CIN: L24112UP1992PLC014478

Regd. Off.: VILLAGETEHPALLAWALA TEHSIL DHAMPUR BUJNOR UTTAR PRADESH - 246761
Phone: 011-23711223, 011-23711224, Email: investor@sugarindia.com

Financial Results for Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Unaudited 3 month ended 31.12.2017	Unaudited year to date figure 31.12.2017	Unaudited year to date figure 31.12.2016	Unaudited corresponding 3 month ended in the previous year 31.12.2016
1	Total Income from Operations	269.77	629.85	1254.3	339.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	20.17	11.62	147.47	35.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	20.17	11.62	147.47	35.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	18.62	6.81	89.81	11.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.96	4.13	89.81	11.57
6	Equity Share Capital	716.12	716.12	716.12	716.12
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. ___/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(0.26)	(0.057)	(0.12)	0.16
	2. Diluted:	(0.26)	(0.057)	(0.12)	0.16

Notes:-
(1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 12, 2018
(2) The Quarterly results are subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company
(3) The Statutory Auditor of the company have issued an unqualified review report on the un-audited standalone financial result for the quarter ended 31st December 2017
(4) The company operates in a single segment of Speciality Sugars and chemicals. Therefore, AS-17 on segment reporting is not applicable to the company.
(5) The above is an extract of the details format of the un-audited standalone financial result filled with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the full format of the un-audited standalone financial result are available on the website of the stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.sugarindia.com

For Dhampure Speciality Sugars Ltd. Sd/- Harish Kr. Goswami Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi Date: 12.02.2018

OMAXE
Turning dreams into reality

Omaxe Limited

Regd. Office: 19-B, First Floor, Omaxe Celebration Mall, Sohna Road, Gurgaon-122 001, (Haryana)
Corp. Office: 7, LSC, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019
CIN: L74899HR1989PLC051918, Website: www.omaxe.com, Email: info@omaxe.com
Tel: 91-11-41893100, Fax: 91-11-41896653

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2017
(Rupees in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2017
		31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2016	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	51,856.92	36,468.14	42,329.57	137,774.32	168,567.08
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3,059.62	3,507.04	3,768.46	10,439.59	15,584.74
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3,059.62	3,507.04	3,768.46	10,439.59	15,584.74
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2,066.77	1,880.69	2,198.33	6,444.69	9,176.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,102.25	1,853.07	2,176.15	6,441.88	9,074.15
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	18,290.05	18,290.05	18,290.05	18,290.05	18,290.05
7	Other Equity					193,572.26
8	Basic and diluted earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in rupees) (not annualised, except year ended)	1.12	0.98	1.13	3.36	4.86

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2018. The financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2017 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results of Omaxe Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 are available on the Company's Website (www.omaxe.com) and on the Website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
3. The Key Standalone Financial Information is given below:
(Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2017
	31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2016	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	36,214.69	28,975.11	23,714.86	97,379.97	107,903.34
Profit before tax	2,496.73	2,566.56	2,689.07	7,389.10	10,765.26
Net profit after tax	1,632.73	1,490.76	1,377.60	4,644.40	6,783.51
Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (net of tax expenses)	10.13	(25.41)	(17.06)	(18.13)	77.50
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	1,642.86	1,465.35	1,360.54	4,626.27	6,861.01

For and on behalf of Board of Directors For Omaxe Limited Sd/- Rohtas Goel Chairman and Managing Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 12th February, 2018

Sd/- Rohtas Goel Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00003735

SKYWEB INFOTECH LIMITED
Reg. Office: 15th Floor, EROS Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
Corporate Office: Plot No. 2A, First Floor, Sector 126, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201301
CIN: L72200DL1985PLC019763
Website: www.skywebindia.in Email : info@skywebindia.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2017
Amt. In lakhs except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31st December 2017	30th September 2017	31st December 2016	31st December 2017	31st December 2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.64)	(0.36)	-	(3.24)	(1.60)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.64)	(0.36)	-	(3.24)	(1.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.64)	(0.36)	-	(3.24)	(1.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1.64)	(0.36)	-	(3.24)	(1.60)
6	Equity Share capital	10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic	(0.16)	(0.04)	-	(0.32)	(0.16)
	Diluted	(0.16)	(0.04)	-	(0.32)	(0.16)

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e www.mse.in, and on company's website www.skywebindia.in.
2. The Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter & nine months year ended on 31st December 31, 2017 have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2018.

For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Rohit Kumar Sharma Whole Time Director & Chief Financial Officer DIN: 03497631

Place: New Delhi Date: 12.02.2018

RASANDIK ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office: 14, Roj-Ka-Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Mewat, Haryana-122103
CIN : L74210HR1984PLC032293 www.rasandik.com.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017
(Rs. in Lakh)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	31.12.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,008.06	6,081.13	5,521.47	18,574.27	16,920.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional Items	58.85	95.35	(133.55)	192.84	76.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional Items	58.85	95.35	(133.55)	192.84	76.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	26.15	44.52	(105.16)	88.30	64.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26.15	44.52	(105.16)	88.30	64.46
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	472.50	472.50	472.50	472.50	472.50
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised)	0.55	0.94	(2.23)	1.87	1.36

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th Feb, 2018. The Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017, pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(c)(i) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") effective from 1st April, 2017 (transition date being 1st April, 2016). The Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2016 have been restated to be Ind AS compliant.
3. Reconciliation of net profit as previously reported under previous GAAP to Ind AS for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2016 is as under -

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st Dec, 2016	For the nine months ended 31st Dec, 2016
1	Net Profit as reported under previous Indian GAAP	(99.06)	83.14
	Adjustments on account of :-		
(a)	Fair Value of Rent Received in Advance	4.73	14.09
(b)	Others	(13.84)	(42.01)
(c)	Deferred tax on above adjustments (Net)	3.01	9.24
	Net Profit as per Ind AS	(105.16)	64.46

4. The amount of tax credit available to the Company in pursuance to Section 115JAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961, against provision for Current Tax (MAT) shall be accounted for in the year in which MAT credit becomes eligible or allowed.
5. The Company has only one reportable primary business segment i.e. "Auto Components". Accordingly, separate Segment Information are not required to be disclosed.
6. In accordance with the requirements of Ind AS, Revenue from Operations for the quarter ended 31st December 2017 is net of Goods and Service Tax ("GST"). However, Revenue from Operations for periods up to 30th June 2017 is inclusive of excise duty. In view of the aforesaid change, Revenue from Operations for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2017 is not comparable to previous periods.
7. Figures for the previous periods are re-classified/ re-arranged/ re-grouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/ disclosure.
8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Investor Section of our website www.rasandik.com and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Rasandik Engineering Industries India Limited Sd/- Rajiv Kapoor Chairman & Managing Director (DIN:00054659)

Place : New Delhi Date: 12.02.2018

ASIA PACK LIMITED
REGISTERED OFFICE: 3rd FLOOR, MIRAJ CAMPUS, UPER KI ODEN, NATHDWARA, DISTRICT RAJASAMAND, PIN 313301, RAJASTHAN, INDIA CIN : L74950RJ1985PLC003275
Tel.: 02953-331201 Fax: 02953-331203 Email: info@asiapackltd.com Website: www.asiapackltd.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2017
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		
		Dec-17	Sep-17	Dec-16	Mar-17	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Revenue from operations	1.65	1.65	608.95	86.73	2277.09
2	Other Income	12.09	24.33	22.91	55.39	67.94
3	Total Income (1+2)	13.74	25.98	631.86	142.12	2344.93
4	Expenses					
(a)	Cost of Materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	0	0	663.48	80.97	2207.84
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	48.49
(d)	Employee Benefits Expenses	9.23	9.87	8.86	27.24	25.48
(e)	Finance Cost	0.00	0	0.01	0.05	0.17
(f)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	2.88	2.88	3.16	8.64	9.44
(g)	Other Expenses	4.27	5.83	2.54	15.19	12.87
5	Total Expenses	16.38	18.58	618.84	132.09	2344.27
6	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	-2.64	7.4	13.82	10.83	40.86
7	Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6)	(2.64)	7.4	13.82	10.83	40.86
8	Tax Expenses	0	0	0.07	0	0.07
9	Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8+9)	(2.64)	7.4	13.89	10.83	40.79
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7-8+9)	(2.64)	7.4	13.89	10.83	40.79
11	Other Comprehensive Income, net of income tax					
(i)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0
(ii)	Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0
(j)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0
(k)	Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0
12	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax	(2.64)	7.4	13.89	10.83	40.79
13	Paid-up equity share capital/Face Value Rs 10 each	263.74	263.74	263.74	263.74	263.74
14	Earnings per share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)					
(a) Basic	-0.11	0.28	0.53	0.38	1.58	1.68
(b) Diluted	-0.11	0.28	0.53	0.38	1.58	1.68

The reconciliation of net profit or loss reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS is given below:
Particulars: Profit after tax as reported under previous GAAP, Change in profit due to implication of Ind AS, Profit after tax as reported under Ind AS, Other Comprehensive Income/Expenses (Net of Tax), Total Comprehensive Income as reported under Ind AS.

Notes : 1. The unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in it's meeting dated 12th February, 2018
2. EPS is not annualised except March 31, 2017.
3. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable to current period's figures.

By the order of the Board For Asia Pack Limited Sd/- Revant Purbia Director/CFO DIN 02423236

Date: 12.02.2018 Place: Nathdwara

Ongoing Haryana projects to be brought under RERA soon

SURBHI PRASAD New Delhi, February 12

The Haryana government has been facing severe criticism from homebuyers for "diluting the Central law by changing the definition of ongoing projects", leaving almost 90% of the city's residential projects outside the purview of the Act. "After the judgment of the Punjab and Haryana High Court, the ongoing projects will have to come under RERA", Khandelwal said.

Gurgaon Citizens' Council (GCC), a city-based public representative body of licenced colonies, has moved the Punjab and Haryana HC seeking implementation of RERA rules. The hearing is on February 20 and homebuyers are hopeful that the Haryana government will include projects that are not registered with RERA.